Email Textiles BIS

Re: Approval of the Finalized Indian Standard, TXD 04

From: dbshakyawar67@gmail.com
Thu, May 30, 2024 03:48 PM

Subject: Re: Approval of the Finalized Indian Standard, TXD 04

To: Textiles BIS <txd@bis.gov.in>

Approved

On Thu, 30 May, 2024, 14:56 Textiles BIS, < txd@bis.gov.in > wrote: Subject: Approval of the Finalized Indian Standard, TXD 04

1) IS 12848: 1989 Textiles – Woollen Blended Blankets – Specification [Doc TXD 04 (24805)]

In accordance with Part II, sub-rule(5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the draft Indian Standard mentioned above as finalized by the **Wool, Wool Products and Textile Floor Coverings Sectional Committee, TXD 04** in the light of the comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists, members of the Textile Division Council.

It is requested that this note and its enclosure may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your approval of the draft standard as Indian standard.

(J K Gupta)

Sc. 'E' & Head

(**Textiles**)
Encl: as above

Dr. D. B. Shakyawar, (Chairman, TXD 04) Director ICAR-National Institute of Natural Fibre Engineering and Technology, Kolkata

BIS U.O. No. TXD 04/24805 Dated: 30 May 2024

APPROVED

(Chairman) TXD 04

__

Textiles Department/ वस्त्रादि विभाग Bureau of Indian Standards/ भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो 9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg/ ९ बहादुर शाह ज़फर मार्ग New Delhi/ नई दिल्ली 011-23231282/ ०११ -२३२३१२८२ Email:txd@bis.gov.in_textiles.bis1@gmail.com

Email:txd@bis.gov.in, textiles.bis1@gmail.com BIS Talks: BIS Talks on Standardization in Textile

